# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yahoo Japan Corp.	10/01/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Japan Patent Holdings, Ltd.		
Street Address:	c/o SoCal IP Law Group LLP		
Internal Address:	310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120		
City:	Westlake Village		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91362		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10472265	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8052301350

nabeloe@socalip.com Email: Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP 310 N. Westlake Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J009-P08027US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=J009\_P08027US\_Assignment\_10\_7\_2008#page1.tif

**REEL: 021644 FRAME: 0444** 

**PATENT** 

500669122

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Yahoo Japan Corp., a Japanese corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Japan Patent Holdings, Ltd., a Hong Kong limited company ("Assignee") all right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
10/472,265	US	September 16, 2003	Method, System, and Program for Creating, Recording, and Distributing Digital Stream Contents Brian MARSH

- (b) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in the Patents;
- (c) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents and the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries therein;
- (d) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patents and/or the rights described in (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind, for past, current and future infringement; and
- (e) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Patents and/or any of the foregoing.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF	this Assi	gnment o	f Patent	Rights is	s executed	i at
on	October 1	, 2008.						

	_
<b>Assignor:</b> Yahoo Japan Corp.	
/	_
Mish	
By: Masahira Inque	

**PATENT REEL: 021644 FRAME: 0445** 

**RECORDED: 10/07/2008**